
March/April 
10/03/25 - 30/04/25

July
 14/07/25 - 1/08/25

September 
8/09/25 - 19/09/25

October 
6/10/25 - 31/10/25         

November/December 
19/11/25 - 19/12/25

Bachelor's degree programmes in Engineering     

ELECTRONIC AND COMMUNICATIONS ENGINEERING Tuesday 25 March Friday 18 July Friday 12 September Wednesday 15 October Friday 5 December

INGEGNERIA AEROSPAZIALE Monday 31 March Thursday 24 July Friday 19 September Monday 20 October Thursday 4 December

INGEGNERIA BIOMEDICA Thursday 13 March Thursday 17 July Wednesday 17 September Monday 13 October Thursday 4 December

INGEGNERIA CHIMICA E ALIMENTARE Wednesday 12 March Wednesday 16 July Thursday 11 September Wednesday 8 October Monday 1 December

INGEGNERIA CIVILE/CIVIL AND ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINEERING Wednesday 12 March Tuesday 15 July Tuesday 16 September Friday 10 October Tuesday 2 December

INGEGNERIA DEI MATERIALI Wednesday 12 March Wednesday 16 July Thursday 11 September Wednesday 8 October Monday 1 December

INGEGNERIA DEL CINEMA E DEI MEZZI DI COMUNICAZIONE Tuesday 25 March Friday 18 July Friday 12 September Wednesday 15 October Friday 5 December

INGEGNERIA DELL'AUTOVEICOLO/AUTOMOTIVE ENGINEERING Wednesday 19 March Monday 21 July Wednesday 17 September Friday 17 October Tuesday 2 December

INGEGNERIA DELLA PRODUZIONE INDUSTRIALE Thursday 13 March Wednesday 16 July Wednesday 17 September Thursday 9 October Thursday 4 December

INGEGNERIA EDILE Wednesday 12 March Tuesday 15 July Tuesday 16 September Tuesday 7 October Tuesday 2 December

INGEGNERIA ELETTRICA Wednesday 12 March Tuesday 15 July Friday 12 September Tuesday 7 October Monday 1 December

INGEGNERIA ELETTRONICA Tuesday 25 March Friday 18 July Friday 12 September Wednesday 15 October Friday 5 December

INGEGNERIA ENERGETICA Thursday 13 March Thursday 17 July Friday 12 September Thursday 16 October Tuesday 2 December

INGEGNERIA FISICA Tuesday 25 March Friday 18 July Friday 12 September Wednesday 15 October Friday 5 December

INGEGNERIA GESTIONALE Friday 14 March Monday 21 July Friday 19 September Friday 10 October Monday 1 December

INGEGNERIA INFORMATICA/COMPUTER ENGINEERING Tuesday 25 March Friday 18 July Friday 12 September Wednesday 15 October Friday 5 December

INGEGNERIA MECCANICA/MECHANICAL ENGINEERING Monday 31 March Wednesday 23 July Friday 19 September Monday 20 October Tuesday 2 December

INGEGNERIA PER L'AMBIENTE E IL TERRITORIO Thursday 13 March Tuesday 22 July Wednesday 17 September Thursday 9 October Tuesday 2 December

MATEMATICA PER L'INGEGNERIA Wednesday 12 March Friday 18 July Friday 12 September Friday 10 October Tuesday 2 December

TECNOLOGIE PER L'INDUSTRIA MANIFATTURIERA Friday 14 March Monday 21 July Friday 19 September Friday 10 October Monday 1 December

Graduation Periods for Bachelor's degree programmes: Graduation ceremony

    GRADUATION CALENDAR 2025 - Bachelor's degree programmes in Engineering 
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The calendar only shows the day of the graduation ceremony; the dates of the oral presentations or of the oral defences, if required by the degrees' programme, will be decided by the Secretariat of the Collegio of each degree programme, 
after the deadline to register for the final examination.                                                                                                                                          
The convocation notice will be sent via e-mail by the Secretariat of the Collegio of each degree programme and published in the News section (Avvisi recenti) of the personal page of the students (Portale della didattica).                                    
Further details could  possibly be published also on the Notice Board (Bacheca Avvisi) of each degree programme (https://didattica.polito.it/bacheca/area_ing1/).

     

MARCH/APRIL - JULY - SEPTEMBER - OCTOBER - NOVEMBER/DECEMBER Graduation periods


